Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		03/21/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBM Canada Limited	
Street Address:	3600 Steeles Avenue East	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 9Z7	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2098742	DOMUS SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alexander Tognino
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0525

900044850

\$40.00

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:	03/22/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Domus Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, New York 10504 United States of America has adopted and used the following trade-marks which have been registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown:

CANADA:

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

DOMUS TMA463,230

DOMUS & DESIGN TMA468,056

UNITED STATES:

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

DOMUS SOFTWARE & DESIGN 2,098,742

AND WHEREAS IBM CANADA LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose full post office address is 3600 Steeles Avenue East, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 9Z7, is desirous of acquiring said marks therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks thereof.

EXECUTED AT ARMONK, NY U.S.A., this 21st day of March, 2006.

International Business Machines Corporation

Name: Mark Petersen

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

Title: CFO, Director of Finance

Technology & Intellectual Property

JENNIFER D. GOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration Number 01G06101041
Qualified in Westchester County and
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 3,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0527